
B—7 [Pt. I]

DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AND PRISONS—continued

Estimated. Actual Receipts.
1948-49. 1947-48. 1947-48.

£ £ £

Departmental receipts ..

... 391,920 366,660 387,094

124

VOTE—JUSTICE AND PRISONS—continued 1948-49. 1947-48.

Voted. 1 Expended.

Subdivision No. II—Prisons—continued

Other Charges for and incidental to—ctd.
£ £ £

General prison industries, farms, works, &c.:
materials, equipment, rents, royalties,
and other expenses in connection with—
continued—

Tailoring
Tobacco culture and manufacture
Miscellaneous industries, works, &c.

4,500
450
500

5,000
500
500

4,164
329
561

54,000 47,600 50,367

139,965 117,675 126,293
258,965 239,050 249,334

Probation Branch—

Other Salaries—
8 (£150 to £1,025) (a) 4,000

Charges for and incidental to—
Administration expenses
Payments to Post and Telegraph Depart-

ment
Printing and stationery

(a) 200

150
50

3,000

150
50

3,027

147
33

400 3,200 3,207
4,400 3,200 3,207

Total—Subdivision No. II 263,365 242,250 252,541

TOTAL 585,467 537,372 554,872

(a) Salariespreviously included in'' Administration expenses '
' now shown separately.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

