DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE A	ND PRISON	S—continued	
VOTE—JUSTICE AND PRISONS—continued	1948-49.	1947–48.	
		Voted.	Expended.
Subdivision No. II—Prisons—continued	£	£	£
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-ctd.	1	~	~
General prison industries, farms, works, &c.: materials, equipment, rents, royalties, and other expenses in connection with—continued—			
Tailoring	4,500	5,000	4,164
Tobacco culture and manufacture	450	500	329
Miscellaneous industries, works, &c	500	500	561
	54,000	47,600	50,367
	139,965	117,675	126,293
	25 8,965	239,050	249,334
Probation Branch—		,	
Other Salaries—8 (£150 to £1,025)	(a) 4,000	The state of the s	
Charges for and incidental to— Administration expenses Payments to Post and Telegraph Depart-	(a) 200	3,000	3,027
ment	150	150	147
Printing and stationery	50	50	33
	400	3,200	3,207
	4,400	3,200	3,207
Total—Subdivision No. II	263,365	242,250	252,541
TOTAL	585,467	537,372	554,872

⁽a) Salaries previously included in "Administration expenses" now shown separately.

		Estimated.		Actual Receipts.
		1948-49.	1947–48.	1947-48.
Description		391,920	366, 6 60	387.094
Departmental receipts	 • •	391,920	500,000	301,094